syndromic data voluntarily in near real-time to the Electronic Surveillance System for the Early Notification of  

Community Based Epidemics (ESSENCE). Discharge diagnosis and chief complaint data elements are used to  

determine whether visits meet the ILI case definition. One-hundred and forty-one (141) Michigan facilities  

contributing data to ESSENCE were validated and enrolled in ILINet starting the 2021-2022 flu season. 

‡ILI is defined as fever (>100°F) and a cough and/or a sore throat. 

Number of Reports and ILI % by Region during this time period: